1 e 4 .
“ * LI |

Date : 16-03-14 [09:26, Ame] Operation Note Page : 2
Cargotec Solutions, LLC (:§> l;) Company : 276 .
Project : 370008052 Cargotec Principal Terminal TE Production Order : 200020355 <S>
Routing : 0 Stationized BOM
Operation : 300 Cab Line -Wiper\Floodlight Effectivity Unit 342117 ‘f’//
Item | : S70008052T24X20FFDIST Planned Delivery Date : 16-04-01 08:07:00

Serial Number

3}3

300 20

0020355

Alley Cassetty Companies, Inc. - Averitt 342110-342117
S/0 423919

QTY - 8

SEND MANUALS TO 'SOLD TO LOCATION

2016 OTTAWA T2 4 X 2 t/ / /

CUMMINS QSB6.7 TIER 3 - 180 HP ELECTRONIC ENGINE

o

EG-368 AIR INLET GRID HEATER
ENGINE SHUTDOWN 6////
IDLE SHUTDOWN - 5 MINUTES

MAX ROAD SPEED SET AT 25MPH

ALLISON 3000RDS TRANSMISSION (1-6) —””””///

MERITOR FF-961 FRONT AXLE WITH 16.5" x 5" BRAKES AND HUB PILOTED WHEELS

FA-332 MERITOR AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTERS, FRONT AXLE ’/’///2////i’//;:;//
ED W 'ELS / /

MERITOR RS-24-160, 7.17:1 RATIO REAR AXLE WITH HUB PILOT L//EE

RA-332 MERITOR AUTW'IC SLACK ADJUSTERS, REAR AXLE /
116" WHEELBASE // '
Ui:""_gf l—///

CB-609 VENT WING WINDOW, LEEZ CAB SIDE
v o
ac-650 caB AN \/ _ )

AC-112 HEATED MIRRORS
AC-627 STROBE LIGHT \// ) L/////



A

AC-603 SPOT/SEARCH LIGHT, ELECTRONICAL

b

v

AC-641 LED HEADLIGHTS Z;;::i///f

CH-621 FLEXIBLE REAR FENDERS 1,////

PN-95 HEATED SPITTER VALVE 'E:::::;//

DC-120 OMIT ALL KALMAR/OTTAWA DECALS (?

PAINT:

CAB - RED - RAL3002

SKIRTING - RED - RALI002 L7, (/////

PLATFORMS, STEPS AND GRABHANDLES - BLACK

BUMPER - RED - RAL3002
CHASSIS - BLACK

v

/(/

WHEELS - POWDER COAT GRAY :;7*4"
STANDARD 11R22.5 TIRES ALL AROUND /,,/”’Z::/’////

DEALER WILL ARRANGE PRE-DELIVERY OF UNITS

FOR OFF HIGHWAY USE ONLY

Pos.
1
2
3
4

Pos.

3696
4865
5467
5985

4641
5754

168
4830
5789

1148
2646
3486
3948

7644

Item
CBS70008052
CHS70008052
SK8531
CTT00002200

Item
TTAS0010
90028717
30804037
95210420
98421145
TTBS0004
30804016
98415020
TTBS0007
53105026
90804035
98415035
TTCMO006
90005158
90017719
90027579
90030171
TTEF0010
CTT00002562

Description Rev.

CAB, T2, LHD 12V OFF-EWY QSB6.
CHASSIS, T2, LHD 12V OFF-HWY Q
WIRING DIAGRAM,T2, LHD QSB T3

BRAKE DIAGREM, SCHEMATIC, OFF-H

Description Rev.
AIR SYS, CB, TREADLE OFF HWY G
GROMMET, 1IDX3/16GX1-1/4GD -
CAPSCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4 -

, LOCKNUT ESNA 5/16-18 NC -
FLATWASHER 5/16 -
BRAKE SYS,CB, TRACTOR PROTECTI E
CAPSCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4 -
LOCKWASHER 1/4 -
BRAKE SYS,CB, GH HOLDERS, 2 DU D
GLADHAND, COUPLING DUMMY A
CAPSCREW,5/16-18 X 1 -
LOCKWASHER 5/16 -

CAB MTG,CB,CAB LATCH BRACKET C
FLATWASHER 1/2 HARDENED F4 -

NUT CROWNLOCK 1/2-13 GRADE -
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2-13X1 3/4 -

CAB SUSPENSION, CATCH BRAC A
FLOOD LIGHT,CB,12V CURB SIDE R B
WIRING HARNESS,UPPER CAB E F

0 DEGREE, DRIVER OPERATED.CONTROLLER ON v

s

EG-453 AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR FOR INTAKE MOUNTED ON DASH e::i://

Eff.Date Exp.Date Net Quantity

15-12-17 38-01-18
15-12-17 38-01-18
15-12-17 38-01-18
15-12-17 38-01-18

Net Quantity Unit

.0000 pcs
.0000 pcs
.0000 pcs
.0000 pcs

w W w =

6.0000 pcs
6.0000 pcs

2.0000 pcs
4.0000 pcs
4.0000 pcs

.0000 pcs
.0000 pcs
.0000 pcs
.0000 pcs

[N N N

1.0000 pcs

1.0000
1.0000
0.0000
0.0000



1

: 16-03-14 [09:26, Ame]

Date Operation Note Page 4
Cargotec Solutions, LLC Company 276
Operation 300 Production Order : 200020355
Pos. Item Description Rev. Net Quantity Unit
TTHC0005 HEATER,CB, LHD 12V L
1526 90005167 FLATWASHER 1/4 HARDENED F4 - 4.0000 pcs
2933 90021566 GROMMET 1/2ID X 1/8G X 3/4 - 2.0000 pcs
4683 90804018 CAPSCREW 1/4-20 X 1 - 4.0000 pcs
5747 98415020 LOCKWASHER 1/4 - 4.0000 pcs
8239 CTT00003491 DRAINING HOSE,4" STACKED 1 A 2.0000 pes
TTMRO007 . MIRRORS,CB,BLACK 16X7, HTD MIR A
1351 90005165 , FLATWASHER 3/8 HARD ZINC B 10.0000 pcs
2149 90013919 , LOCKNUT ESNA 1/4-20 NC - 2.0000 pcs
2324 90016921 CLAMP, RUBBER COATED 9/16 I B 2.0000 pes
2562 90017717 NUT CROWNLOCK 3/8-16UNC GD - 5.0000 pcs
5082 90804495 CAPSCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 - 5.0000 pcs
6041 98421150 FLATWASHER 1/4 - 4.0000 pcs
6566 CTT00001863 WELDMENT, .MIRROR POST CURB C 1.0000 pcs
6916 CTT00002081 GASKET,MIRROR POST B 1.0000 pcs
7518 CTT00002511 WIRING HARNESS,HEATED MIRR B 1.0000 pcs
TTSS0002 SAFETY SYS,CB,SAFETY DECALS E
1554 90005374 DECAL, "DO NOT STEP" (1401 B 1.0000 pcs
TTWP0001 WIPER,CB, 12V LED ELEC N
2023 90013204 FLATWASHER 1/4 SS ) - 1.0000 pcs
2142 90013919 , LOCKNUT ESNA 1/4-20 NC - 1.0000 pcs
3479 90027537 ,SCREW TAPTITE 1/4-20 X 1" C 1.0000 pcs
3738 90028771 CAPSCREW,1/4-20 X 1.00 G8 J 1.0000 pcs
6475 CTT00001824 CAPSCREW,M6-1.0 X 40MM CL8 A 1.0000 pcs
6979 CTT00002127 WINDSHIELD WIPER, PIVOT AD D 1.0000 pcs
7028 CTT00002159 WINDSHIELD WIPER,MOTOR SPA D 1.0000 pcs
7973 CTT00002800 WINDSHIELD WIPER,MOTOR, 12 C 1.0000 pcs
8603 CTT00004634 WASHER, INTERNAL STAR, 1/4 A 2.0000 pcs



